THE DATASHEET OF
AD823AARZ-RL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Wide Supply Dual, 17 MHz, Rail-to-Rail
FET Input Amplifier
Data Sheet AD823A
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(RM-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Models1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD823AARZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD823AARZ-RL −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N, 13” Tape and Reel R-8
AD823AARZ-R7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N, 7” Tape and Reel R-8
AD823AARMZ −40°C to +85°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8 H34
AD823AARMZ-R7 −40°C to +85°C 8-lead MSOP, 7” Tape and Reel RM-8 H34
AD823A-2AR-EBZ  Evaluation Board for 8-Lead SOIC
AD823A-2ARM-EBZ  Evaluation Board for 8-Lead MSOP
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2012 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D09439-0-6/12(B)